Shark® 50B
Power Meter/Transducer
w
w
w
.e
le
c

Compliance
• IEC 62053-22 (Class 0.5S)
• ANSI C12.20 (0.5 Accuracy Class)
• ANSI (IEEE) C37.90.1 Surge Withstand
• ANSI C62.41 (Burst)
• EN 61000-6-2 - Immunity for Industrial
 Environments: 2005
• EN 61000-6-4 - Emission Standards for
 Industrial Environments: 2007
• EN 61326-1 - EMC Requirements: 2006
• Certified to UL 61010-1 and CSA C22.2
  No. 61010-1, UL File: E250818
• REACH Compliant
• RoHS Compliant
Solid Core Current Transformers*
EI-2DARL-101: ANSI Rated 100/5A solid core
CT with 1.0" window
EI-2DARL-201: ANSI Rated 200/5A solid core
CT with 1.0" window
EI-5ARL-401: ANSI Rated 400/5A solid core CT
with 1.5" window
Split Core Current Transformers*
EI-1SP-100-00: 100/5A split core CT with 0.84" x 2.00" window
EI-1SP-200-00: 200/5A split core CT with 0.84" x 2.00" window
EI-WC4-400-RA05: 400/5A split core CT with 1.3" x 1.7" window
Shorting Block and Fuses
EI-SB-6TC: CT Shorting Block for easy install
EI-CP: Voltage and power supply protection fuse kit
Compliance Documents